
 
2024 BASEBALL VICTORIA CALENDAR OF PROGRAMS & EVENTS 

(Updated 30th May 2024) 

 1 

 
Jun-24 (Subject to Change) 

DATE TIME PROGRAM VENUE OTHER 
Saturday, 1 June 2024    

 
Sunday, 2 June 2024 10-12:15pm Prospect/Select (Groups) Melb. Ballpark  

Monday, 3 June 2024 6-8:30pm Prospect/Select  Melb. Ballpark  
Tuesday, 4 June 2024 6-8:30pm Prospect/Select (Pitchers) Melb. Ballpark  

Wednesday, 5 June 2024 6-8:30pm Prospect/Select (Eastern) Dandenong BC 

BA Little League 
Blacktown, NSW. 

(5-10 June) 

Thursday, 6 June 2024 5:30-9:00pm Prospect/Select Melb. Ballpark 
Friday, 7 June 2024    

Saturday, 8 June 2024   State Winter 
Championships 

(Senior & Women’s) 
Geelong 

Sunday, 9 June 2024 10-12:15pm Prospect/Select (Groups) 

Monday, 10 June 2024 6-8:30pm Prospect/Select  

Tuesday, 11 June 2024 6-8:30pm Prospect/Select (Pitchers) Melb. Ballpark  
Wednesday, 12 June 2024 6-8:30pm Prospect/Select (Eastern) Dandenong BC  

Thursday, 13 June 2024 5:30-9:00pm Prospect/Select Melb. Ballpark  
Friday, 14 June 2024    

 
Saturday, 15 June 2024    

 
Sunday, 16 June 2024 10-12:15pm Prospect/Select (Groups) Melb. Ballpark  

Monday, 17 June 2024 6-8:30pm Prospect/Select  Melb. Ballpark  
Tuesday, 18 June 2024 6-8:30pm Prospect/Select (Pitchers) Melb. Ballpark  

Wednesday, 19 June 2024 6-8:30pm Prospect/Select (Eastern) Dandenong BC  
Thursday, 20 June 2024 5:30-9:00pm Prospect/Select Melb. Ballpark  

Friday, 21 June 2024    
 

Saturday, 22 June 2024    
 

Sunday, 23 June 2024 10-12:15pm Prospect/Select (Groups) Melb. Ballpark  
Monday, 24 June 2024 6-8:30pm Prospect/Select  Melb. Ballpark  
Tuesday, 25 June 2024 6-8:30pm Prospect/Select (Pitchers) Melb. Ballpark  

Wednesday, 26 June 2024 6-8:30pm Prospect/Select (Eastern) Dandenong BC  
Thursday, 27 June 2024 5:30-9:00pm Prospect/Select Melb. Ballpark  

Friday, 28 June 2024    
 

Saturday, 29 June 2024    State Winter 
Championships 

(U14) & 
Invitational Girls 

Bendigo 

Sunday, 30 June 2024 10-12:15pm Prospect/Select (Groups) Melb. Ballpark 

Blue Highlighted Dates (Victorian School Holidays) 
Red Dates (Public Holiday) 
Dandenong/Mulgrave BC – Robert Booth Reserve, Clow Street, Dandenong 
 
 
 
 
 



 
2024 BASEBALL VICTORIA CALENDAR OF PROGRAMS & EVENTS 

(Updated 30th May 2024) 

 2 

 
Jul-24 (Subject to Change) 

DATE TIME PROGRAM VENUE OTHER 
Monday, 1 July 2024 6-8:30pm Prospect/Select  Melb. Ballpark  
Tuesday, 2 July 2024 6-8:30pm Prospect/Select (Pitchers) Melb. Ballpark  

Wednesday, 3 July 2024 6-8:30pm Prospect/Select (Eastern) Dandenong BC  
Thursday, 4 July 2024 5:30-9:00pm Prospect/Select  Melb. Ballpark  

Friday, 5 July 2024    
 

Saturday, 6 July 2024    
State Winter 

Championships (U18) 
Wangaratta Sunday, 7 July 2024 10-12:15pm Prospect/Select (Groups) Melb. Ballpark 

Monday, 8 July 2024 6-8:30pm Prospect/Select  Melb. Ballpark  
Tuesday, 9 July 2024 6-8:30pm Prospect/Select (Pitchers) Melb. Ballpark  

Wednesday, 10 July 2024 6-8:30pm Prospect/Select (Eastern) Dandenong BC 

BA & BV U14 USA Tour 
Hoover, Alabama 

(10-22 July) 

Thursday, 11 July 2024 5:30-9:00pm Prospect/Select  Melb. Ballpark 
Friday, 12 July 2024    

Saturday, 13 July 2024  
 

State Winter 
Championships (U16)  
Morwell & Traralgon Sunday, 14 July 2024 10-12:15pm Prospect/Select (Groups) 

Monday, 15 July 2024 6-8:30pm Prospect/Select  Melb. Ballpark 
Tuesday, 16 July 2024 6-8:30pm Prospect/Select (Pitchers) Melb. Ballpark 

Wednesday, 17 July 2024 6-8:30pm Prospect/Select (Eastern) Dandenong BC 
Thursday, 18 July 2024 5:30-9:00pm Prospect/Select  Melb. Ballpark 

Friday, 19 July 2024    

Saturday, 20 July 2024  
 

State Winter 
Championships (U12) 

Werribee Sunday, 21 July 2024 10-12:15pm Prospect/Select (Groups) 

Monday, 22 July 2024 6-8:30pm Prospect/Select  Melb. Ballpark  

Tuesday, 23 July 2024 6-8:30pm Prospect/Select (Pitchers) Melb. Ballpark  

Wednesday, 24 July 2024 6-8:30pm Prospect/Select (Eastern) Dandenong BC  

Thursday, 25 July 2024 5:30-9:00pm Prospect/Select  Melb. Ballpark  

Friday, 26 July 2024     

Saturday, 27 July 2024     

Sunday, 28 July 2024 10-12:15pm Prospect/Select (Groups) Melb. Ballpark  

Monday, 29 July 2024 6-8:30pm Prospect/Select  Melb. Ballpark  

Tuesday, 30 July 2024 6-8:30pm Prospect/Select (Pitchers) Melb. Ballpark  

Wednesday, 31 July 2024 6-8:30pm Prospect/Select (Eastern) Dandenong BC  

Blue Highlighted Dates (Victorian School Holidays) 
Red Dates (Public Holiday) 
Dandenong/Mulgrave BC – Robert Booth Reserve, Clow Street, Dandenong 


